Product Specification
108-2471-1
18 June 2021 Rev. B1
 Z-Rail Junction Box
©2012 Tyco Electronics Corporation, a TE Connectivity Ltd. Company
All Rights Reserved
| Indicates Change
    1 of 14

50504540. Type designation: SLKC0A4.             TE Connectivity, cable PN 2270245-x, 4 mm2 (12 AWG), TÜV Rheinland cert.: R 50504531 &   R
50504536. Type designation: SLKC1B4.  TE Connectivity, cable PN 2270260-x, 4 mm2 (12 AWG), TÜV Rheinland cert.: R 50504531 &   R
50504536. Type designation: SLKC0B4.
Rev. B 7 of 14
3.5. Performance and Test Description
Product is designed to meet the electrical, mechanical and environmental performance requirements specified in
Figure 6. Unless otherwise specified, all tests shall be performed at ambient environmental conditions.
3.6. Test Requirements and Procedures
Test Description Requirement Procedure according
GENERAL INSPECTIONS
Visual- and dimensional
examination
Meets requirements of product
drawing
DIN IEC 60512-2, Test 1a
and 1b
ELECTRICAL INSPECTIONS
Voltage proof  Value and nature of test voltage:
6 kVDC
IEC 60512-2, test 4a
Time of testing: 60s
Isolation test 3000VDC
R > 400MΩ at  1000VDC
IEC 61215 10.3
Wet leakage current. Water/wetting agent shall have a
resistivity of 3500 ohms/cm or less
at a temperature of 22 ± 3°C.
R > 400 MΩ  at 1000 volts DC.
IEC 61215 10.15.
Overall resistance (DC) Resistance for each contact point:
< 5 m (1 milliohm typical)
IEC 60512-2, Test 2b
Bypass-Diode thermal test
Tamb=75°C I2=1.25 * I1
1 Bypass-Diode I1=5A
2 Bypass-Diode I1=4A
or experimental determination
Tdiode < Tjunc
IEC 61215 10.18
Current carrying capacity
(derating-curve)
Imax/Box = 20 A                T = 30K
See derating-curve page 16
IEC 60512-3, Test 5a/5b
MECHANICAL INSPECTIONS
Foil retention force for contact
rail ass’y
Retention force
min. 4N
Steel gauge: 5mm x 0.2mm
Surface roughness: Rz 2.0µm
Test speed 25 mm/min
Protection Degree IP 67
then voltage proof SK II
IEC 60529
Strain relief 89 N UL 1703, Section 22
Time of testing: 60s
Rev. B 8 of 14
MECHANICAL INSPECTIONS
Impact (UL). No accessible live parts UL 1703, Section 30
Tension and torque Tensile force 50 x 30 N
Displacement < = 2mm
Torque 0.15 Nm
Rotation < = 45 degrees.
EN50548:2011+A1:2013,
5.3.21
Vibration (sinus) No physical damage. No
discontinuities greater than t > 1µs
Freq. 10-60Hz => 0.7mm(pk/pk)
60-500Hz/5g
2.5h per axis
3 axis direction
1 Oct./min